

AGENDA

ADJOURNED REGULAR MEETING NORWALK CITY COUNCIL

JUNE 28, 2016 3:00 p.m.

U.S. CONSTITUTION ROOM/#4 12700 NORWALK BOULEVARD, NORWALK, CA

CALL TO ORDER Mayor Michael Mendez

ROLL CALL Assistant City Clerk

REPORT

- 1. ORDINANCE NO. 16-1679 ESTABLISHING REGULATIONS FOR THE INSTITUTIONAL ZONE AND ORDINANCE NO. 16-1680 APPROVING ZONE CHANGE NO. 355 Staff recommends City Council accept for second reading and adopt Ordinance No. 16-1679, AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF NORWALK AMENDING TITLE 17 OF THE NORWALK MUNICIPAL CODE TO ESTABLISH REGULATIONS FOR THE INSTITUTIONAL ZONE and Ordinance No. 16-1680, AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF NORWALK SETTING FORTH ITS FINDINGS OF FACT AND DECISION APPROVING ZONE CHANGE NO. 355 by titles only and waive further reading.
- BRANDING UPDATE Staff seeks City Council input on branding statements and mottos.
- 3. WATER RIGHTS SUBLEASE Staff recommends City Council approve an agreement with South Montebello Irrigation District to sublease 50 acre feet of water rights at \$175 per acre foot for FY 2015/16; and authorize the City Manager to execute the agreement on behalf of the City, in a form approved by the City Attorney.

ORAL COMMUNICATIONS

Dated this 24th day of June 2016.

Marissa J. Asistin Assistant City Clerk

Any writings or documents provided to a majority of the City Council regarding any item on this agenda after it has been posted will also be made available for public inspection in the City Clerk's Department.

Americans with Disabilities Act: In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please call the City Clerk's Office at 929-5720. Please notify the City Clerk's Office at least 12 hours prior to the meeting so that reasonable arrangements can be made to ensure accessibility. Room No. 4 is equipped with audio equipment for the hearing impaired, and is wheelchair accessible.